

## **Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse**

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254

Phone: (641) 421-3021 \* Fax: (641) 421-3088

Casey M. Callanan Lori Meacham Ginapp **Chris Watts** 

www.cgcounty.org

## CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS **REGULAR SESSION**

**MONDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2023** 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

## APPROVAL OF AGENDA **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

A. November 6, 2023 Regular Session

**PUBLIC COMMENT – Agenda Items Only NEW BUSINESS** 

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Motion to Approve Clerk's Monthly Report of Fees
- 5. County Auditor Motion to Cancel Outstanding Warrants
- 6. Consider Resolution regarding the issuance of not to exceed \$5,000,000 aggregate principal amount of private school facility revenue bonds (Newman Catholic School System Project), Series 2024, calling a Public Hearing on the proposed issuance of the notes, and directing publication of notice of the hearing (December 11, 2023 at 10:05 a.m.)
- 7. 10:10 a.m. Public Hearing on Status of Funded Activities for the Cerro Gordo/YSS Francis Lauer Community Facilities & Services CDBG Project
- 8. County Engineer –
- 9. County Engineer Project L-A13B39(244) 73-17 (A-13-B Bridge Project)
  - a. Consider Documents & Authorize Chair to Sign Tenant Purchase Agreement with Michael H. Marshall

**CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT** 

> Next Resolution 2023-96 Posted: 11/09/23 at 9:00 a.m. All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.